
Unit Name And Number Merchant Merchant Location MCC Category description Description Date Occurre Original Amo
PEOPLE ASDA GROCERIES ONLINE INTERNET,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 03/12/2018 0.21£          
PEOPLE ASDA GROCERIES ONLINE INTERNET,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 03/12/2018 90.18£        
PEOPLE ASDA GROCERIES ONLINE INTERNET,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 10/12/2018 0.08-£          
PEOPLE ASDA GROCERIES ONLINE INTERNET,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 10/12/2018 70.19£        
PEOPLE ASDA GROCERIES ONLINE INTERNET,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 17/12/2018 0.92-£          
PEOPLE ASDA GROCERIES ONLINE INTERNET,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 17/12/2018 86.02£        
PEOPLE WM MORRISONS STORE DARLINGTON,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 18/12/2018 27.35£        
PEOPLE ASDA GROCERIES ONLINE INTERNET,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 03/12/2018 113.75£      
PEOPLE ASDA GROCERIES ONLINE INTERNET,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 03/12/2018 2.08-£          
PEOPLE ASDA GROCERIES ONLINE INTERNET,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 10/12/2018 75.59£        
PEOPLE ASDA GROCERIES ONLINE INTERNET,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 17/12/2018 118.86£      
PEOPLE ASDA GROCERIES ONLINE INTERNET,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 17/12/2018 3.45-£          
PEOPLE CURRYS SUPERSTORE DARLINGTON,  5732 General Retail and Wholesale Electronics shops 20/12/2018 26.99£        
PEOPLE AMZN MKTP UK M00VP0PO4 AM AMAZON.CO.UK,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 02/12/2018 152.77£      
PEOPLE AMZN MKTP UK M00VT6P84 AM AMAZON.CO.UK,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 02/12/2018 456.20£      
PEOPLE AMZN MKTP UK M034I4TQ4 AM AMAZON.CO.UK,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 30/11/2018 23.92£        
PEOPLE AMZN MKTP UK M06B23PZ4 AM AMAZON.CO.UK,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 02/12/2018 38.90£        
PEOPLE AMZN MKTP UK M06L13PQ4 AM AMAZON.CO.UK,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 02/12/2018 158.12£      
PEOPLE AMZN MKTP UK M089U2JP4 AM AMAZON.CO.UK,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 29/11/2018 120.37£      
PEOPLE AMZN MKTP UK M00AM0GR4 AM AMAZON.CO.UK,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 02/12/2018 96.25£        
PEOPLE AMZN MKTP UK M05AM7G54 AM AMAZON.CO.UK,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 02/12/2018 96.25£        
PEOPLE AMZN Mktp UK M001D2DT4 800-279-6620,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 06/12/2018 36.05£        
PEOPLE AMAZON.CO.UK M014J23I4 AM AMAZON.CO.UK,  5999 General Retail and Wholesale Miscellaneous retail 29/11/2018 13.98£        
PEOPLE AMAZON.CO.UK M04352384 AM AMAZON.CO.UK,  5999 General Retail and Wholesale Miscellaneous retail 29/11/2018 6.99£          
PEOPLE AMZN MKTP UK M06KK3AS4 AM AMAZON.CO.UK,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 30/11/2018 5.99£          
PEOPLE AMZN MKTP UK M08K20A84 AM AMAZON.CO.UK,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 30/11/2018 3.99£          
PEOPLE SAINSBURY S S MKTS DARLINGTON,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 30/11/2018 142.72£      
PEOPLE SAINSBURY S S MKTS DARLINGTON,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 07/12/2018 76.87£        
PEOPLE Amazon.co.uk M215C7JF4 AMAZON.CO.UK,  5969 Mail Order / Direct Selling Direct sales companies 16/12/2018 12.99£        
PEOPLE SAINSBURY S S MKTS DARLINGTON,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 14/12/2018 88.06£        
PEOPLE SAINSBURY S S MKTS DARLINGTON,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 19/12/2018 0.70-£          
PEOPLE SAINSBURY S S MKTS DARLINGTON,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 19/12/2018 65.60£        
PEOPLE AMZN DIGITAL 35312477661 35312477661,  5815 #N/A #N/A 22/12/2018 1.99£          
PEOPLE TESCO MOBILE TESCOMOBILE.C,  5968 Mail Order / Direct Selling Continuous subscriptions 24/12/2018 7.50£          
PEOPLE CURRYS ONLINE HEMEL HEMPSTE,  5732 General Retail and Wholesale Electronics shops 27/12/2018 614.00£      
PEOPLE ASDA GROCERIES ONLINE INTERNET,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 03/12/2018 2.54-£          
PEOPLE ASDA GROCERIES ONLINE INTERNET,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 03/12/2018 183.83£      
PEOPLE ASDA GROCERIES ONLINE INTERNET,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 03/12/2018 1.28-£          
PEOPLE ASDA GROCERIES ONLINE INTERNET,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 10/12/2018 0.22-£          
PEOPLE ASDA GROCERIES ONLINE INTERNET,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 10/12/2018 150.35£      
PEOPLE ASDA GROCERIES ONLINE INTERNET,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 17/12/2018 154.91£      
PEOPLE ASDA GROCERIES ONLINE INTERNET,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 18/12/2018 5.00£          
PEOPLE Amazon.co.uk M005V6D04 AMAZON.CO.UK,  5969 Mail Order / Direct Selling Direct sales companies 06/12/2018 11.77£        
PEOPLE CARTRIDGE SAVE STOCKPORT,  5111 Office Stationery, Equipment and Stationery & office supplies 06/12/2018 103.30£      
PEOPLE Amazon.co.uk M04AR3Y74 AMAZON.CO.UK,  5969 Mail Order / Direct Selling Direct sales companies 11/12/2018 25.68£        
PEOPLE POST OFFICE COUNTER DARLINGTON,  9402 Mail and Courier Services Postal services 17/12/2018 20.00£        
PEOPLE TESCO STORES 6329 BISHOP AUCKLA,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 30/11/2018 82.19£        
PEOPLE TESCO STORES 6329 BISHOP AUCKLA,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 03/12/2018 63.34£        
PEOPLE TESCO STORES 6329 BISHOP AUCKLA,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 07/12/2018 101.74£      
PEOPLE TESCO STORES 6329 BISHOP AUCKLA,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 10/12/2018 67.24£        



PEOPLE TESCO STORES 6329 BISHOP AUCKLA,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 14/12/2018 69.54£        
PEOPLE TESCO STORES 6329 BISHOP AUCKLA,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 17/12/2018 46.41£        
PEOPLE TVLICENSING.CO.UK 3007906071,  7392 Professional Services Consultants & public relation ser19/12/2018 150.50£      
PEOPLE AMZN MKTP UK M01667UE4 AM AMAZON.CO.UK,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 10/12/2018 76.99£        
PEOPLE PAYPAL  TWINKL LTD 35314369001,  8699 Clubs/Associations/OrganisationMembership organisations 10/12/2018 53.88£        
PEOPLE CROSSBOW EDUCATION BROCTON,  8241 Training and Educational Correspondence schools 11/12/2018 9.98£          
PEOPLE IHASCO.CO.UK BRACKNELL,  00127 5734 Computer Equipment & ServicesComputer software stores 18/12/2018 150.00£      
PEOPLE AMAZON PRIME M200O3QG4 AM AMZN.CO.UK/PM,  5968 Mail Order / Direct Selling Continuous subscriptions 24/12/2018 7.99£          
PEOPLE AMZN MKTP UK M28HH6M94 AM AMAZON.CO.UK,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 20/12/2018 5.67£          
PEOPLE ASDA STORES LTD DARLINGTON,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 03/12/2018 67.25£        
PEOPLE ALDI 105 774 DARLINGTON,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 10/12/2018 59.31£        
PEOPLE ICELAND 1474 DARLINGTON,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 10/12/2018 16.00£        
PEOPLE POUNDLAND LTD WILLENHALL,  5310 General Retail and Wholesale Discount stores 10/12/2018 3.00£          
PEOPLE ASDA STORES LTD DARLINGTON,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 17/12/2018 81.61£        
PEOPLE AMAZON.CO.UK M01O440M4 AM AMAZON.CO.UK,  5999 General Retail and Wholesale Miscellaneous retail 01/12/2018 4.36£          
PEOPLE AMAZON.CO.UK M058D3AZ4 AM AMAZON.CO.UK,  5999 General Retail and Wholesale Miscellaneous retail 30/11/2018 30.55£        
PEOPLE YORKS CHOCOLATE STORY YORK,  7991 Leisure Activities Tourist attractions and exhibition03/12/2018 101.90£      
PEOPLE AMZN Mktp UK M01P606F4 800-279-6620,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 06/12/2018 2.99£          
PEOPLE AMZN Mktp UK M01YO76E4 800-279-6620,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 06/12/2018 9.30£          
PEOPLE AMZN Mktp UK M09A49SO4 800-279-6620,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 07/12/2018 21.07£        
PEOPLE EMPIRE CINEMAS CATTERICK,  7922 Leisure Activities Theatres and ticket agencies 18/12/2018 120.70£      
PEOPLE EMPIRE CINEMAS CATTERICK,  7922 Leisure Activities Theatres and ticket agencies 18/12/2018 9.95£          
PEOPLE PIZZA HUT 206 YORK,  5812 Restaurants and Bars Restaurants 20/12/2018 200.00£      
PEOPLE AMZN Mktp UK M071U98F4 800-279-6620,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 05/12/2018 16.49£        
PEOPLE AMZN Mktp UK M07V08804 800-279-6620,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 05/12/2018 7.18£          
PEOPLE AMZN Mktp UK M06ON7DU4 800-279-6620,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 06/12/2018 67.96£        
PEOPLE AMAZON.CO.UK M20O25EU4 AM AMAZON.CO.UK,  5999 General Retail and Wholesale Miscellaneous retail 17/12/2018 100.07£      
PEOPLE ASDA GROCERIES ONLINE INTERNET,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 18/12/2018 44.00£        
PEOPLE ASDA GROCERIES ONLINE INTERNET,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 18/12/2018 5.75-£          
PEOPLE LNE RAILWAY DAR SST DARLINGTON,  4112 Travel - Air/Rail/Road Passenger railways 14/12/2018 10.60£        
PEOPLE VIRGIN TRAINS LONDON,  4112 Travel - Air/Rail/Road Passenger railways 19/12/2018 26.50£        
PEOPLE TGI FRIDAY'S STOCKTON ON T,  5812 Restaurants and Bars Restaurants 01/12/2018 146.47£      
PEOPLE ARGOS DARLINGTON I DARLINGTON,  5310 General Retail and Wholesale Discount stores 04/12/2018 34.99£        
PEOPLE ARGOS RETAIL GROUP INTERNET,  5310 General Retail and Wholesale Discount stores 04/12/2018 34.95£        
PEOPLE MKM BUILDING SUPP (DAR) DARLINGTON,  5211 Building Materials Timber & building supplies 04/12/2018 101.39£      
PEOPLE Amazon.co.uk M06KH6884 AMAZON.CO.UK,  5969 Mail Order / Direct Selling Direct sales companies 05/12/2018 126.94£      
PEOPLE WWW.JUMP360.CO.UK INTERNET,  7999 Leisure Activities Misc. recreational services 12/12/2018 20.00£        
PEOPLE AMZN Mktp UK M25JG74J4 800-279-6620,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 13/12/2018 13.33£        
PEOPLE AMZN Mktp UK M26MA44B4 800-279-6620,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 13/12/2018 32.98£        
PEOPLE Amazon.co.uk M21WT9TU4 AMAZON.CO.UK,  5969 Mail Order / Direct Selling Direct sales companies 16/12/2018 37.33£        
PEOPLE AMZN Mktp UK M26X78Z64 800-279-6620,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 14/12/2018 16.25£        
PEOPLE AMZN Mktp UK M27W47T44 800-279-6620,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 16/12/2018 16.07£        
PEOPLE WWW.NIKESTORE.COM AMSTERDAM,  5691 General Retail and Wholesale Men & womens clothing shops 16/12/2018 119.47£      
PEOPLE CEX DARLINGTON,  5065 Building Materials Electrical parts & equipment 11/12/2018 210.00£      
PEOPLE WWW.NIKESTORE.COM AMSTERDAM,  5691 General Retail and Wholesale Men & womens clothing shops 27/12/2018 119.47-£      
PEOPLE AMZN MKTP UK M02U30GP4 AM AMAZON.CO.UK,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 02/12/2018 40.20£        
PEOPLE ASDA STORES LTD DARLINGTON,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 05/12/2018 31.18£        
PEOPLE AMZN MKTP UK M06KC4R94 AM AMAZON.CO.UK,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 11/12/2018 21.72£        
PEOPLE DARLINGTON BOROUGH COU DARLINGTON,  7523 Travel - Air/Rail/Road Car parking & garages 12/12/2018 2.00£          
PEOPLE SAINSBURYS S/MKTS DARLINGTON,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 12/12/2018 29.50£        
PEOPLE AMAZON.CO.UK M24IM64B4 AM AMAZON.CO.UK,  5999 General Retail and Wholesale Miscellaneous retail 13/12/2018 24.49£        



PEOPLE AMAZON.CO.UK M238E5EA4 AM AMAZON.CO.UK,  5999 General Retail and Wholesale Miscellaneous retail 17/12/2018 17.94£        
PEOPLE ASDA STORES LTD DARLINGTON,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 18/12/2018 19.25£        
PEOPLE WM MORRISONS STORE DARLINGTON,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 20/12/2018 36.00£        
PEOPLE ARGOS DARLINGTON I DARLINGTON,  5310 General Retail and Wholesale Discount stores 22/12/2018 30.49£        
PEOPLE ASDA STORES LTD DARLINGTON,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 21/12/2018 168.53£      
PEOPLE HOME BARGAINS DARLINGTON,  5251 General Retail and Wholesale Hardware stores 21/12/2018 12.10£        
PEOPLE SAINSBURYS S/MKTS DARLINGTON,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 22/12/2018 17.00£        
PEOPLE THE RANGE DARLINGTON,  5311 General Retail and Wholesale Department stores 21/12/2018 5.78£          
PEOPLE NETFLIX.COM 866-716-0414,  4899 Telecommunication Services Cable & pay TV services 25/12/2018 7.99£          
PEOPLE ASDA STORE 4731 DARLINGTON,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 29/12/2018 4.99£          
PLACE WWW.HMCOURT-SERVIC 01642 343028,  9222 Statutory Bodies Fines 12/12/2018 355.00£      
PLACE WWW.HMCOURT-SERVIC 01642 343028,  9222 Statutory Bodies Fines 12/12/2018 355.00£      
PLACE WWW.HMCOURT-SERVIC 01642 343028,  9222 Statutory Bodies Fines 12/12/2018 355.00£      
PLACE WWW.HMCOURT-SERVIC 01642 343028,  9222 Statutory Bodies Fines 20/12/2018 484.00£      
PLACE WWW.HMCOURT-SERVIC 01642 343028,  9222 Statutory Bodies Fines 20/12/2018 355.00£      
PLACE WWW.HMCOURT-SERVIC 01642 343028,  9222 Statutory Bodies Fines 21/12/2018 500.00£      
PLACE WWW.HMCOURT-SERVIC 01642 343028,  9222 Statutory Bodies Fines 21/12/2018 226.09£      
PLACE WWW.HMCOURT-SERVIC 01642 343028,  9222 Statutory Bodies Fines 28/12/2018 121.00£      
PLACE AMZN MKTP UK M09XS05K4 AM AMAZON.CO.UK,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 04/12/2018 49.50£        
PLACE VIATEC RADSTOCK,  5039 Building Materials Construction materials 05/12/2018 621.60£      
PLACE VUE NCS CITB HS&E TEST 44-3449944488,  8299 Training and Educational Schools 13/12/2018 63.00£        
PLACE WWW.BOOKMYCOURSE.C 01933 233884,  8220 Training and Educational Colleges & universities 19/12/2018 146.44£      
PLACE AMZN MKTP UK M23222524 AM AMAZON.CO.UK,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 21/12/2018 98.07£        
PLACE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 0300 1234321,  9399 Statutory Bodies Government services 24/12/2018 252.50£      
PLACE ARGOS RETAIL GROUP INTERNET,  5310 General Retail and Wholesale Discount stores 30/11/2018 124.95£      
PLACE BUILT ENVIRONMENT NETW LEEDS,  7399 Miscellaneous Industrial/Comme  Misc business services 13/12/2018 92.40£        
PLACE RICS SUBS UK CYBS COVENTRY,  8699 Clubs/Associations/OrganisationMembership organisations 21/12/2018 230.00£      
PLACE PREMIER INN 44537020 DARLINGTON TO,  3811 Hotels and Accommodation Premier Inn 03/12/2018 62.00-£        
PLACE PREMIER INN 44537020 DARLINGTON TO,  3811 Hotels and Accommodation Premier Inn 03/12/2018 100.00-£      
PLACE PREMIER INN 44537020 DARLINGTON TO,  3811 Hotels and Accommodation Premier Inn 03/12/2018 263.00£      
PLACE NATIONAL EXPRESS LIMITED BIRMINGHAM,  4131 Travel - Air/Rail/Road Buses, charter & tour 05/12/2018 48.50£        
PLACE TRAVELODGE GB0000 THAME,  3615 Hotels and Accommodation Travelodge 06/12/2018 151.00£      
PLACE PREMIER INN 44537020 DARLINGTON TO,  3811 Hotels and Accommodation Premier Inn 06/12/2018 67.00£        
PLACE CURRYS ONLINE HEMEL HEMPSTE,  5732 General Retail and Wholesale Electronics shops 11/12/2018 450.00£      
PLACE UTILITA ENERGY LIMITED 03452 072 000,  4900 Utilities and Non Automotive FueUtilities 20/12/2018 20.00£        
PLACE UTILITA ENERGY LIMITED 03452 072 000,  4900 Utilities and Non Automotive FueUtilities 20/12/2018 20.00£        
PLACE BELLWOOD & HARRIS DARLINGTON,  6513 Professional Services Estate Agents & Property Manag19/12/2018 450.00£      
PLACE AMZN MKTP UK M01H91A24 AM AMAZON.CO.UK,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 30/11/2018 49.49£        
PLACE AMZN MKTP UK M044V53U4 AM AMAZON.CO.UK,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 29/11/2018 24.99£        
PLACE AMZN MKTP UK M09E84344 AM AMAZON.CO.UK,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 29/11/2018 29.48£        
PLACE WILKO RETAIL LIMIT DARLINGTON 12,  5722 General Retail and Wholesale Household appliance stores 03/12/2018 43.50£        
PLACE HOME BARGAINS DARLINGTON,  5251 General Retail and Wholesale Hardware stores 04/12/2018 9.03£          
PLACE THE RANGE DARLINGTON,  5311 General Retail and Wholesale Department stores 04/12/2018 54.21£        
PLACE WILKO RETAIL LIMIT DARLINGTON 12,  5722 General Retail and Wholesale Household appliance stores 06/12/2018 28.05£        
PLACE MATALAN DARLINGTON,  5691 General Retail and Wholesale Men & womens clothing shops 07/12/2018 48.98£        
PLACE HALFORDS 0458 DARLINGTON,  5940 General Retail and Wholesale Bicycle shops, sales & service 10/12/2018 37.97£        
PLACE WILKO RETAIL LIMIT DARLINGTON 12,  5722 General Retail and Wholesale Household appliance stores 12/12/2018 10.05£        
PLACE B M RETAIL NORTHGATE,  5310 General Retail and Wholesale Discount stores 21/12/2018 33.54£        
PLACE MEDISUPPLIES LTD POOLE,  5999 General Retail and Wholesale Miscellaneous retail 21/12/2018 96.60£        
PLACE THE WORKS DARLINGTON,  5310 General Retail and Wholesale Discount stores 21/12/2018 12.00£        
PLACE AMZN MKTP UK M09SS58C4 AM AMAZON.CO.UK,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 05/12/2018 4.98£          



PLACE LNE RAILWAY DAR SST DARLINGTON,  4112 Travel - Air/Rail/Road Passenger railways 05/12/2018 14.50£        
PLACE WWW.ASPLI.COM 01132461550,  5211 Building Materials Timber & building supplies 03/12/2018 211.64£      
PLACE LNE RAILWAY DAR SST DARLINGTON,  4112 Travel - Air/Rail/Road Passenger railways 19/12/2018 13.60£        
PLACE LNE RAILWAY NCL SST NEWCASTLE UPO,  4112 Travel - Air/Rail/Road Passenger railways 19/12/2018 13.60£        
PLACE AMZN MKTP UK M00M64AU4 AM AMAZON.CO.UK,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 30/11/2018 6.49£          
PLACE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 0300 1234321,  9399 Statutory Bodies Government services 30/11/2018 252.50£      
PLACE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 0300 1234321,  9399 Statutory Bodies Government services 30/11/2018 252.50£      
PLACE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 0300 1234321,  9399 Statutory Bodies Government services 30/11/2018 252.50£      
PLACE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 0300 1234321,  9399 Statutory Bodies Government services 30/11/2018 167.50£      
PLACE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 0300 1234321,  9399 Statutory Bodies Government services 30/11/2018 252.50£      
PLACE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 0300 1234321,  9399 Statutory Bodies Government services 30/11/2018 252.50£      
PLACE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 0300 1234321,  9399 Statutory Bodies Government services 30/11/2018 252.50£      
PLACE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 0300 1234321,  9399 Statutory Bodies Government services 30/11/2018 252.50£      
PLACE ACTION HANDLING EQUIPM SAWBRIDGEWORT,  5046 Miscellaneous Industrial/Comme  Misc commercial machines equi 04/12/2018 1,163.47£   
PLACE AMZN MKTP UK M029G6HC4 AM AMAZON.CO.UK,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 04/12/2018 44.50£        
PLACE ALEXANDRA WEBSITE BRISTOL,  5137 Business Clothing and FootwearUniforms & commercial clothing 05/12/2018 191.98£      
PLACE AMZN MKTP UK M072I1QW4 AM AMAZON.CO.UK,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 05/12/2018 4.26£          
PLACE DVLA DIGITAL TACHO 0870 2400009,  9399 Statutory Bodies Government services 07/12/2018 19.00£        
PLACE AMZN Mktp UK M07PU2WM4 800-279-6620,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 11/12/2018 39.90£        
PLACE AMZN Mktp UK M25303C04 800-279-6620,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 12/12/2018 205.00£      
PLACE AMZN Mktp UK M28TN9CQ4 800-279-6620,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 12/12/2018 7.05£          
PLACE FIRSTAID4LESS.CO.UK INTERNET,  5999 General Retail and Wholesale Miscellaneous retail 18/12/2018 123.66£      
PLACE Military1st Manchester,  5699 General Retail and Wholesale Misc. clothing & accessory shop 18/12/2018 137.20£      
PLACE KAERCHER ECOMUK BANBURY OXON,  5072 Miscellaneous Industrial/Comme  Hardware Equipment & Supplier 18/12/2018 50.00£        
PLACE Amazon Prime M299H7KU4 amzn.co.uk/pm,  5968 Mail Order / Direct Selling Continuous subscriptions 28/12/2018 7.99£          
PLACE DARLINGTON BC WEBPAY DARLINGTON,  9399 Statutory Bodies Government services 10/12/2018 17.17£        
PLACE HM PASSPORT LONDON,  9399 Statutory Bodies Government services 11/12/2018 127.00£      
PLACE ARGOS DIRECT HOME SHOPPING,  5310 General Retail and Wholesale Discount stores 17/12/2018 10.04£        
PLACE WWW.ARGOS.CO.UK INTERNET,  5310 General Retail and Wholesale Discount stores 17/12/2018 174.94£      
PLACE WWW.ARGOS.CO.UK INTERNET,  5310 General Retail and Wholesale Discount stores 17/12/2018 30.00£        
PLACE WWW.DURHAM.GOV.UK INTERNET,  9399 Statutory Bodies Government services 19/12/2018 24.00£        
PLACE WWW.TXTLOCAL.COM 0845 0093180,  7392 Professional Services Consultants & public relation ser20/12/2018 288.00£      
PLACE POST OFFICE COUNTER DARLINGTON,  9402 Mail and Courier Services Postal services 06/12/2018 29.60£        
PLACE AMZN MKTP UK M24PF6ZS4 AM AMAZON.CO.UK,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 14/12/2018 9.90£          
PLACE AMZN MKTP UK M29U61P94 AM AMAZON.CO.UK,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 18/12/2018 3.61£          
PLACE AMZN MKTP UK M22OS9XK4 AM AMAZON.CO.UK,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 19/12/2018 15.99£        
PLACE AMZN MKTP UK M24Z95MG4 AM AMAZON.CO.UK,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 20/12/2018 15.99£        
PLACE DARLINGTON BC INTERNET DARLINGTON,  9399 Statutory Bodies Government services 13/12/2018 12.00£        
PLACE DARLINGTON BC INTERNET DARLINGTON,  9399 Statutory Bodies Government services 13/12/2018 12.00£        
PLACE CV LIBRARY 01252810995,  8999 Professional Services Professional services 12/12/2018 90.00£        
PLACE CV LIBRARY 01252810995,  8999 Professional Services Professional services 13/12/2018 90.00£        
PLACE FABRICATED PRODUCTS UK ROTHERHAM,  5085 Miscellaneous Industrial/Comme  Misc Industrial supplies 10/12/2018 149.63£      
PLACE LINDAB LTD-NEWCASTLE GATESHEAD,  7623 Building Services Air cond. & refrigeration repairs 13/12/2018 90.61£        
PLACE HAVEN POWER LTD 01473 707724,  5983 Utilities and Non Automotive FueFuel dealers 21/12/2018 81.55£        
PLACE POSTOFFICE SELFSERVICE DARLINGTON,  9402 Mail and Courier Services Postal services 03/12/2018 2.11£          
PLACE AMAZON.CO.UK M027V17Z4 AM AMAZON.CO.UK,  5999 General Retail and Wholesale Miscellaneous retail 09/12/2018 26.43£        
PLACE EIG CONSTANTCONTACT.COM 808-2340945, MA 02451 5968 Mail Order / Direct Selling Continuous subscriptions 11/12/2018 49.00£        
PLACE ITUNES.COM/BILL ITUNES.COM,  5735 General Retail and Wholesale Record shops 10/12/2018 0.79£          
PLACE AMZN MKTP UK M214M1FB4 AM AMAZON.CO.UK,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 13/12/2018 84.39£        
PLACE HOO HOOTSUITE INC 778-5889767, CA 94104 7399 Miscellaneous Industrial/Comme  Misc business services 17/12/2018 17.99£        
PLACE PROVIZ SPORTS TRINITY,  5941 General Retail and Wholesale Sporting goods shops 17/12/2018 164.97£      



PLACE PROVIZ SPORTS TRINITY,  5941 General Retail and Wholesale Sporting goods shops 17/12/2018 55.99£        
PLACE PROVIZ SPORTS TRINITY,  5941 General Retail and Wholesale Sporting goods shops 17/12/2018 164.97£      
PLACE RYMAN DARLINGTON,  5943 Office Stationery, Equipment and Stationery & office supplies store18/12/2018 11.96£        
PLACE DISPUTE REFUND REVERSAL ,  5812 Restaurants and Bars Restaurants 27/12/2018 24.99£        
PLACE DISPUTE REFUND REVERSAL ,  5311 General Retail and Wholesale Department stores 27/12/2018 165.95£      
PLACE PSD - FRAUD PERM. CREDIT ,  5311 General Retail and Wholesale Department stores 18/11/2018 165.95-£      
PLACE PSD - FRAUD PERM. CREDIT ,  5812 Restaurants and Bars Restaurants 18/11/2018 24.99-£        
PLACE WWW.PANELWAREHOUSE.COM WWW,  7399 Miscellaneous Industrial/Comme  Misc business services 03/12/2018 163.20£      
PLACE AMZN Mktp UK M26NQ1XL4 800-279-6620,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 19/12/2018 254.99£      
PLACE AMZN Mktp UK M26804VI4 800-279-6620,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 20/12/2018 299.99£      
PLACE VIKING LEICESTER,  5111 Office Stationery, Equipment and Stationery & office supplies 21/12/2018 26.38£        
PLACE VIKING LEICESTER,  5111 Office Stationery, Equipment and Stationery & office supplies 21/12/2018 26.38£        
PLACE AMZN Mktp UK M22BK5SG4 800-279-6620,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 27/12/2018 279.99£      
PLACE AMZN MKTP UK M07II3614 AM AMAZON.CO.UK,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 06/12/2018 12.16£        
PLACE WWW.ARGOS.CO.UK INTERNET,  5310 General Retail and Wholesale Discount stores 14/12/2018 312.94£      
PLACE SAINSBURYS LOCAL CLIFTON RD DR,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 18/12/2018 24.00£        
PLACE INTERNATIONAL CENTRE F NEWCASTLE,  7991 Leisure Activities Tourist attractions and exhibition19/12/2018 300.00£      
PLACE WM MORRISONS STORE DARLINGTON,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 19/12/2018 8.00£          
PLACE WM MORRISONS STORE DARLINGTON,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 19/12/2018 92.00£        
PLACE YOUR-MOVE.CO.UK LT 02380 715800,  6513 Professional Services Estate Agents & Property Manag20/12/2018 660.00£      
PLACE WM MORRISONS STORE DARLINGTON,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 21/12/2018 90.36£        
RESOURCES SAINSBURYS S/MKTS DARLINGTON,  5541 Automotive Fuel Service stations 13/12/2018 65.00£        
RESOURCES DVSA MOT COMP 2 OLCS 0300-123,  9399 Statutory Bodies Government services 10/12/2018 205.00£      
RESOURCES AMAZON PRIME M25GM4BQ4 AM AMZN.CO.UK/PM,  5968 Mail Order / Direct Selling Continuous subscriptions 22/12/2018 7.99£          
RESOURCES AMZN Mktp UK M25PP8HH4 800-279-6620,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 21/12/2018 10.95£        
RESOURCES AMZN Mktp UK M25R78DD4 800-279-6620,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 27/12/2018 28.16£        
RESOURCES FACEBK L8PFDH2ND2 fb.me/ads,  7311 Print and Advertising Advertising services 30/11/2018 364.72£      
RESOURCES Twitter Online Ads Dublin,  7311 Print and Advertising Advertising services 02/12/2018 20.00£        
RESOURCES THE RANGE DARLINGTON,  5311 General Retail and Wholesale Department stores 03/12/2018 115.14£      
RESOURCES FACEBK G4LLYJJND2 fb.me/ads,  7311 Print and Advertising Advertising services 09/12/2018 600.00£      
RESOURCES PAYPAL  PARTYPERFEC 35314369001,  5999 General Retail and Wholesale Miscellaneous retail 07/12/2018 59.89£        
RESOURCES Twitter Online Ads Dublin,  7311 Print and Advertising Advertising services 08/12/2018 50.00£        
RESOURCES WM MORRISONS STORE DARLINGTON,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 08/12/2018 74.20£        
RESOURCES TOOLSTATION LTD CC MOTO,  5251 General Retail and Wholesale Hardware stores 13/12/2018 336.00£      
RESOURCES WWW.EEMITS.CO.UK WWW,  4812 Telecommunication Services Phone equipment & sales 13/12/2018 356.40£      
RESOURCES AMZN Mktp UK M28SD0LJ4 800-279-6620,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 14/12/2018 21.95£        
RESOURCES THEATREFOLK HTTPSWWW.THEA, NY 10003 2741 Print and Advertising Publishing & printing services 14/12/2018 150.45£      
RESOURCES FACEBK Q6TPCJSMD2 fb.me/ads,  7311 Print and Advertising Advertising services 18/12/2018 600.00£      
RESOURCES GOOGLE  ADS6269398199 CC@GOOGLE.COM,  5968 Mail Order / Direct Selling Continuous subscriptions 22/12/2018 200.00£      
RESOURCES FACEBK 89556JEND2 fb.me/ads,  7311 Print and Advertising Advertising services 25/12/2018 600.00£      
RESOURCES NEXT DIRECTORY ONLINE,  5965 General Retail and Wholesale Catalogue & retail shops 27/12/2018 196.00£      
RESOURCES FACEBK SHG5SHNQB2 fb.me/ads,  7311 Print and Advertising Advertising services 30/11/2018 69.23£        
RESOURCES MYFONTS SALFORD,  8999 Professional Services Professional services 05/12/2018 163.18£      
RESOURCES AMZN Mktp UK M051Z2D74 800-279-6620,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 06/12/2018 27.88£        
RESOURCES AMZN Mktp UK M059M8DZ4 800-279-6620,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 06/12/2018 26.99£        
RESOURCES MONOTYPE GMBH BAD HOMBURG,  5734 Computer Equipment & ServicesComputer software stores 05/12/2018 255.00£      
RESOURCES SCOOTER SOFTWARE 608-2330240, WI 53705 5734 Computer Equipment & ServicesComputer software stores 05/12/2018 60.00£        
RESOURCES WWW.CONNEVANS.COM MERSTHAM,  5999 General Retail and Wholesale Miscellaneous retail 10/12/2018 46.08£        
RESOURCES DARLINGTON BC INTERNET DARLINGTON,  9399 Statutory Bodies Government services 18/12/2018 35.00£        
RESOURCES DARLINGTON BC INTERNET DARLINGTON,  9399 Statutory Bodies Government services 18/12/2018 35.00£        
RESOURCES DARLINGTON BC INTERNET DARLINGTON,  9399 Statutory Bodies Government services 18/12/2018 70.00£        



RESOURCES DARLINGTON BC INTERNET DARLINGTON,  9399 Statutory Bodies Government services 18/12/2018 35.00£        
RESOURCES DARLINGTON BC INTERNET DARLINGTON,  9399 Statutory Bodies Government services 18/12/2018 105.00£      
RESOURCES DARLINGTON BC INTERNET DARLINGTON,  9399 Statutory Bodies Government services 19/12/2018 105.00-£      
RESOURCES DARLINGTON BC INTERNET DARLINGTON,  9399 Statutory Bodies Government services 19/12/2018 70.00-£        
RESOURCES DARLINGTON BC INTERNET DARLINGTON,  9399 Statutory Bodies Government services 19/12/2018 35.00-£        
RESOURCES DARLINGTON BC INTERNET DARLINGTON,  9399 Statutory Bodies Government services 19/12/2018 35.00-£        
RESOURCES DARLINGTON BC INTERNET DARLINGTON,  9399 Statutory Bodies Government services 19/12/2018 35.00-£        
RESOURCES AMZN MKTP UK M274F8MM4 AM AMAZON.CO.UK,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 20/12/2018 27.97£        
RESOURCES HOO HOOTSUITE INC 778-5889767, CA 94104 7399 Miscellaneous Industrial/Comme  Misc business services 23/12/2018 7.19£          
RESOURCES WWW.HMCOURT-SERVIC 01642 343028,  9222 Statutory Bodies Fines 03/12/2018 170.00£      
RESOURCES WWW.HMCOURT-SERVIC 01642 343028,  9222 Statutory Bodies Fines 04/12/2018 155.00£      
RESOURCES WWW.HMCOURT-SERVIC 01642 343028,  9222 Statutory Bodies Fines 05/12/2018 50.00£        
RESOURCES WWW.HMCOURT-SERVIC 01642 343028,  9222 Statutory Bodies Fines 06/12/2018 215.00£      
RESOURCES WWW.HMCOURT-SERVIC 01642 343028,  9222 Statutory Bodies Fines 10/12/2018 50.00£        
RESOURCES WWW.HMCOURT-SERVIC 01642 343028,  9222 Statutory Bodies Fines 11/12/2018 155.00£      
RESOURCES WWW.HMCOURT-SERVIC 01642 343028,  9222 Statutory Bodies Fines 11/12/2018 155.00£      
RESOURCES HMCOURTS-SERVICE.G 0113 3076600,  9222 Statutory Bodies Fines 13/12/2018 75.00£        
RESOURCES WWW.HMCOURT-SERVIC 01642 343028,  9222 Statutory Bodies Fines 13/12/2018 170.00£      
RESOURCES WWW.HMCOURT-SERVIC 01642 343028,  9222 Statutory Bodies Fines 13/12/2018 455.00£      
RESOURCES WWW.HMCOURT-SERVIC 01642 343028,  9222 Statutory Bodies Fines 13/12/2018 2,055.00£   
RESOURCES WWW.HMCOURT-SERVIC 01642 343028,  9222 Statutory Bodies Fines 18/12/2018 2,055.00£   
RESOURCES WWW.HMCOURT-SERVIC 01642 343028,  9222 Statutory Bodies Fines 18/12/2018 50.00£        
RESOURCES WWW.HMCOURT-SERVIC 01642 343028,  9222 Statutory Bodies Fines 19/12/2018 50.00£        
RESOURCES WWW.HMCOURT-SERVIC 01642 343028,  9222 Statutory Bodies Fines 19/12/2018 155.00£      
RESOURCES WWW.HMCOURT-SERVIC 01642 343028,  9222 Statutory Bodies Fines 19/12/2018 50.00£        
RESOURCES WWW.HMCOURT-SERVIC 01642 343028,  9222 Statutory Bodies Fines 19/12/2018 2,055.00£   
RESOURCES WWW.HMCOURT-SERVIC 01642 343028,  9222 Statutory Bodies Fines 20/12/2018 50.00£        
RESOURCES WWW.HMCOURT-SERVIC 01642 343028,  9222 Statutory Bodies Fines 21/12/2018 50.00£        
RESOURCES WWW.HMCOURT-SERVIC 01642 343028,  9222 Statutory Bodies Fines 27/12/2018 155.00£      
RESOURCES WWW.HMCOURT-SERVIC 01642 343028,  9222 Statutory Bodies Fines 28/12/2018 155.00£      
RESOURCES FACEBK  NB8MHJSJM2 fb.me/ads,  7311 Print and Advertising Advertising services 30/11/2018 5.47£          
RESOURCES HIGHSPEEDTRAINING.CO.U INTERNET,  8244 Training and Educational Business/secretarial school 19/12/2018 60.00£        
RESOURCES FACEBK KT3HYKE6F2 fb.me/ads,  7311 Print and Advertising Advertising services 03/12/2018 4.08£          
RESOURCES NANDOS (DARLINGTON) DARLINGTON,  5812 Restaurants and Bars Restaurants 05/12/2018 137.68£      
RESOURCES NANDOS (DARLINGTON) DARLINGTON,  5812 Restaurants and Bars Restaurants 12/12/2018 130.24£      
RESOURCES SAINSBURYS S/MKTS DARLINGTON,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 12/12/2018 13.15£        
RESOURCES NEXT 0775 DARLINGTON C DARLINGTON,  5651 General Retail and Wholesale Family clothing shops 21/12/2018 15.00£        
RESOURCES THE ART SHOP DARLINGTON,  5970 General Retail and Wholesale Art & craft shops 06/12/2018 8.32£          
RESOURCES WWW.SHOP.CITB.CO.UK 03004567781,  8249 Training and Educational Vocational & trade schools 06/12/2018 1,900.00£   
RESOURCES MARKS&SPENCER PLC SF DARLINGTON,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 08/12/2018 230.00£      
RESOURCES WWW.CARSUK.ORG INTERNET,  7299 Professional Services Misc. personal services 10/12/2018 420.00£      
RESOURCES WWW.CARSUK.ORG INTERNET,  7299 Professional Services Misc. personal services 10/12/2018 420.00£      
RESOURCES BOOTS 1538 DARLINGTON,  5912 Medical Supplies and Services Chemists & pharmacies 12/12/2018 163.00£      
RESOURCES SAINSBURYS S/MKTS DARLINGTON,  5411 General Retail and Wholesale Grocery stores 13/12/2018 12.00£        
RESOURCES THE MANOR HOUSE STOCKTON-ON-T,  5813 Restaurants and Bars Bars, taverns, pubs & nightclubs04/12/2018 16.00£        
RESOURCES AMAZON.CO.UK M07WE27U4 AM AMAZON.CO.UK,  5999 General Retail and Wholesale Miscellaneous retail 09/12/2018 12.99£        
RESOURCES AMAZON.CO.UK M09WW07J4 AM AMAZON.CO.UK,  5999 General Retail and Wholesale Miscellaneous retail 09/12/2018 6.28£          
RESOURCES AMZN MKTP UK M04LA52Q4 AM AMAZON.CO.UK,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 07/12/2018 17.88£        
RESOURCES AMZN MKTP UK M09B607C4 AM AMAZON.CO.UK,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 09/12/2018 40.78£        
RESOURCES RESPONSE TECHNICAL SVS REIGATE,  5044 Office Stationery, Equipment and Office & photographic equipmen 07/12/2018 258.00£      
RESOURCES AMAZON.CO.UK M09MK8Y54 AM AMAZON.CO.UK,  5999 General Retail and Wholesale Miscellaneous retail 11/12/2018 11.98£        



RESOURCES Amazon.co.uk M09MR2YL4 AMAZON.CO.UK,  5969 Mail Order / Direct Selling Direct sales companies 11/12/2018 16.11£        
RESOURCES AMAZON.CO.UK M01LL1Y34 AM AMAZON.CO.UK,  5999 General Retail and Wholesale Miscellaneous retail 11/12/2018 7.99£          
RESOURCES Amazon.co.uk M223O6O54 AMAZON.CO.UK,  5969 Mail Order / Direct Selling Direct sales companies 12/12/2018 22.71£        
RESOURCES Amazon.co.uk M274A04K4 AMAZON.CO.UK,  5969 Mail Order / Direct Selling Direct sales companies 13/12/2018 4.86£          
RESOURCES Amazon.co.uk M28KT1384 AMAZON.CO.UK,  5969 Mail Order / Direct Selling Direct sales companies 16/12/2018 7.99£          
RESOURCES AMZN Mktp UK M25IP3LG4 800-279-6620,  5942 Books and Periodicals Book stores 14/12/2018 86.97£        
RESOURCES Amazon.co.uk M202D8XJ4 AMAZON.CO.UK,  5969 Mail Order / Direct Selling Direct sales companies 19/12/2018 220.53£      
RESOURCES Amazon.co.uk M226N4VB4 AMAZON.CO.UK,  5969 Mail Order / Direct Selling Direct sales companies 19/12/2018 116.90£      
RESOURCES Amazon.co.uk M268P8XY4 AMAZON.CO.UK,  5969 Mail Order / Direct Selling Direct sales companies 19/12/2018 176.31£      
RESOURCES Amazon Prime M277368O4 amzn.co.uk/pm,  5968 Mail Order / Direct Selling Continuous subscriptions 23/12/2018 79.00£        
RESOURCES Amazon.co.uk M21WL5BG4 AMAZON.CO.UK,  5969 Mail Order / Direct Selling Direct sales companies 22/12/2018 8.99£          
RESOURCES Amazon.co.uk M22J22HI4 AMAZON.CO.UK,  5969 Mail Order / Direct Selling Direct sales companies 21/12/2018 7.99£          
RESOURCES AMAZON.CO.UK M27HZ45C4 AM AMAZON.CO.UK,  5999 General Retail and Wholesale Miscellaneous retail 21/12/2018 7.99£          
RESOURCES CHARTERED INST OF LEGA WWW,  8699 Clubs/Associations/OrganisationMembership organisations 04/12/2018 364.00£      
RESOURCES CHARTERED INST OF LEGA WWW,  8699 Clubs/Associations/OrganisationMembership organisations 04/12/2018 364.00£      
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